



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Electronics & Information Technology (B) Department No-IT-B2/147/2023-ITD 14-03-2024, Thiruvananthapuram

From

Secretary to Government

To

The Director, Kerala State IT Mission

The Managing Director, KSITIL

The Managing Director, KFON Ltd

The Registrar, Digital University Kerala

The Chief Executive Officer, Technopark

The Chief Executive Officer, Infopark

The Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Startup Mission

The Chief Executive Officer, Cyberpark

The Chief Executive Officer, Space Park

The Chief Executive Officer, ICTAK

The Director, ICFOSS

The Director, C-DIT.

The Director, IIITM-K

Sir,

Sub: E&ITD - Forwarding the AVGC-XR Policy - 2024 -reg

Ref: G.O.(P)No.3/2024/ITD dated 14.03.2024

I am to forward herewith the AVGC-XR Policy 2024(Malayalam and English versions), approved as per G.O cited, for uploading

to the website of your Organisation.

Yours Faithfully, RAJESH KUMAR M ADDITIONAL SECRETARY For Secretary to Government.

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer.